



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID    |                                      | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |               | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |               |                        |            |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description     |                                      |                           |               |                          |               |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units                   | Unit Price                | Ext Amount    | Unit Price               | Ext Amount    | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001 | ROADWAY                              |                           |               | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>      |               | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0001                 | 151006M                              | 1.000                     | 24,000.00000  | 24,000.00                | 28,430.00000  | 28,430.00              |            |
|                      | PERFORMANCE BOND AND<br>PAYMENT BOND | DOLL                      |               |                          |               |                        |            |
| 0003                 | 153003P                              | (1)                       | 7,260.00000   | 7,260.00                 | 3,330.00000   | 3,330.00               |            |
|                      | PROGRESS SCHEDULE                    | LS                        |               |                          |               |                        |            |
| 0004                 | 153005M                              | 6.000                     | 685.00000     | 4,110.00                 | 843.00000     | 5,058.00               |            |
|                      | PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE             | U                         |               |                          |               |                        |            |
| 0005                 | 153011M                              | 0.000                     | 13.00000      | 0.00                     | 13.00000      | 0.00                   |            |
|                      | TRAINEES                             | HOUR                      |               |                          |               |                        |            |
| 0006                 | 154003P                              | (1)                       | 248,350.00000 | 248,350.00               | 289,760.00000 | 289,760.00             |            |
|                      | MOBILIZATION                         | LS                        |               |                          |               |                        |            |
| 0009                 | 157004M                              | 1.000                     | 1.00000       | 1.00                     | 15,000.00000  | 15,000.00              |            |
|                      | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT                  | DOLL                      |               |                          |               |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID                                     |                    | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |            | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |            |                        |            |
|---|--------------------|---------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description                                      |                    | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price               | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                  | Quantity and Units |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                                  | ROADWAY            |                           |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>      |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0012 159003M  | 35.000             | 1.00000                   | 35.00      | 0.01000                  | 0.35       |                        |            |
| BREAKAWAY BARRICADE                                   | U                  |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| 0013 159006M  | 70.000             | 1.00000                   | 70.00      | 0.01000                  | 0.70       |                        |            |
| DRUM  | U                  |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| 0014 159012M  | 900.000            | 1.00000                   | 900.00     | 0.01000                  | 9.00       |                        |            |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                                    | SF                 |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| 0015 159027M  | 4.000              | 1.00000                   | 4.00       | 0.01000                  | 0.04       |                        |            |
| FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'                         | U                  |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| 0016 159029M  | 2.000              | 18,300.00000              | 36,600.00  | 18,220.00000             | 36,440.00  |                        |            |
| PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION | U                  |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID    |  | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |                           | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |            |                        |            |
|----------------------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description     |  |                           |                           |                          |            |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                | Ext Amount                | Unit Price               | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001 | <b>ROADWAY</b>   |                           |                           | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>      |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0017                 | 159108M<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION<br>U | 2.000                     | 12,200.00000<br>24,400.00 | 0.01000                  | 0.02       |                        |            |
| 0018                 | 161003P<br>FINAL CLEANUP<br>LS                                   | (1)                       | 1.00000<br>1.00           | 0.01000                  | 0.01       |                        |            |
| 0019                 | 201003P<br>CLEARING SITE<br>LS                                   | (1)                       | 17,570.00000<br>17,570.00 | 16,000.00000             | 16,000.00  |                        |            |
| 0020                 | 202006M<br>EXCAVATION, TEST PIT<br>CY                            | 5.000                     | 320.00000<br>1,600.00     | 500.00000                | 2,500.00   |                        |            |
| 0021                 | 606012P<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK<br>SY                     | 2.000                     | 50.00000<br>100.00        | 400.00000                | 800.00     |                        |            |
| 0022                 | 606095P<br>TURF PAVERS<br>SY                                     | 195.000                   | 210.00000<br>40,950.00    | 560.00000                | 109,200.00 |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID    |  | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |                         | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |            |                        |            |
|----------------------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description     |  |                           |                         |                          |            |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units                               | Unit Price                | Ext Amount              | Unit Price               | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001 | <b>ROADWAY</b>                                   |                           |                         | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>      |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0023                 | 607018P<br>9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB<br>LF | 100.000                   | 94.00000<br>9,400.00    | 58.00000                 | 5,800.00   |                        |            |
| 0024                 | 701015P<br>2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT<br>LF       | 136.000                   | 77.50000<br>10,540.00   | 60.00000                 | 8,160.00   |                        |            |
| 0025                 | 701021P<br>3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT<br>LF       | 446.000                   | 87.75000<br>39,136.50   | 88.00000                 | 39,248.00  |                        |            |
| 0026                 | 701123M<br>FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT<br>U             | 5.000                     | 1,890.00000<br>9,450.00 | 4,200.00000              | 21,000.00  |                        |            |
| 0027                 | 701189P<br>GROUND WIRE, NO. 6 AWG<br>LF          | 782.000                   | 8.00000<br>6,256.00     | 1.46000                  | 1,141.72   |                        |            |
| 0028                 | 701192P<br>GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG<br>LF          | 32.000                    | 7.05000<br>225.60       | 1.20000                  | 38.40      |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID    |   | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |                            | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |            |                        |            |
|----------------------|---|---------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description     |   |                           |                            |                          |            |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units                                  | Unit Price                | Ext Amount                 | Unit Price               | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001 | <b>ROADWAY</b>                                      |                           |                            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>      |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0029                 | 701198P<br>MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG<br>LF  | 1,564.000                 | 8.00000<br>12,512.00       | 1.64000                  | 2,564.96   |                        |            |
| 0030                 | 701204P<br>MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG<br>LF | 64.000                    | 6.50000<br>416.00          | 1.21000                  | 77.44      |                        |            |
| 0031                 | 701210P<br>SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG<br>LF            | 399.000                   | 8.75000<br>3,491.25        | 12.60000                 | 5,027.40   |                        |            |
| 0032                 | 702012M<br>TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM<br>U   | 5.000                     | 6,160.00000<br>30,800.00   | 9,590.00000              | 47,950.00  |                        |            |
| 0033                 | 702045M<br>IMAGE DETECTOR<br>U                      | 14.000                    | 23,000.00000<br>322,000.00 | 27,220.00000             | 381,080.00 |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID    |   | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |             | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |              |                        |            |
|----------------------|---|---------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description     |   |                           |             |                          |              |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price                | Ext Amount  | Unit Price               | Ext Amount   | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001 | ROADWAY   |                           |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>      |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0034                 | 702050M<br>GENERATOR AUXILIARY CABINET U                                  | 4.000                     | 9,065.00000 | 36,260.00                | 13,950.00000 | 55,800.00              |            |
| 0035                 | 702057M<br>INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____<br>Location 1 | (1)                       | 1.00000     | 1.00                     | 0.01000      | 0.01                   |            |
| 0036                 | 702057M<br>INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____<br>Location 2 | (1)                       | 1.00000     | 1.00                     | 0.01000      | 0.01                   |            |
| 0037                 | 702057M<br>INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____<br>Location 3 | (1)                       | 1.00000     | 1.00                     | 0.01000      | 0.01                   |            |

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID   |                    | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |            | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |            |                        |            |
|---|--------------------|---------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description  |                    |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price               | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001  | <b>ROADWAY</b>     |                           |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>      |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0038 702057M  | (1)                | 1.00000                   | 1.00       | 0.01000                  | 0.01       |                        |            |
| INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ Location 4 |                    |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| 0039 704002M  | 320.000            | 117.75000                 | 37,680.00  | 62.00000                 | 19,840.00  |                        |            |
| ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A   |                    |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| 0040 704003M  | 3.000              | 5,140.00000               | 15,420.00  | 6,580.00000              | 19,740.00  |                        |            |
| JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A                                     |                    |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| 0041 704006M  | 5.000              | 11,065.00000              | 55,325.00  | 31,180.00000             | 155,900.00 |                        |            |
| JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE B                                     |                    |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| 0042 704009M  | 10.000             | 3,150.00000               | 31,500.00  | 3,380.00000              | 33,800.00  |                        |            |
| JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C                                     |                    |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |
| 0043 704011M  | 5.000              | 6,590.00000               | 32,950.00  | 9,350.00000              | 46,750.00  |                        |            |
| METER CABINET ITS   |                    |                           |            |                          |            |                        |            |

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID    |  | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |                             | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC.    |            |                        |            |
|----------------------|--|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description     |  |                           |                             |                             |            |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                | Ext Amount                  | Unit Price                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001 | ROADWAY  |                           |                             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>         |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0044                 | 704014M<br>FOUNDATION, ITS   | 5.000<br>U                | 2,390.00000<br>11,950.00    | 3,200.00000<br>16,000.00    |            |                        |            |
| 0045                 | 704032M<br>CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS,<br>TYPE ___ - CTSS                      | 4.000<br>U                | 88,225.00000<br>352,900.00  | 93,990.00000<br>375,960.00  |            |                        |            |
| 0046                 | 704033P<br>CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM,<br>LOCATION NO. ___ - TOCS                 | (1)<br>LS                 | 37,700.00000<br>37,700.00   | 45,380.00000<br>45,380.00   |            |                        |            |
| 0047                 | 704033P<br>CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM,<br>LOCATION NO. ___ - NJDOT Data<br>Center | (1)<br>LS                 | 151,000.00000<br>151,000.00 | 150,060.00000<br>150,060.00 |            |                        |            |
| 0048                 | 704078P<br>FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE E  | 5,714.000<br>LF           | 18.25000<br>104,280.50      | 3.45000<br>19,713.30        |            |                        |            |





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID                 |                    | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |                | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |                        |            |            |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|------------------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                  |                    |                           |                |                          |                        |            |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member              | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                | Ext Amount     | Unit Price               | Ext Amount             | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001              | ROADWAY            |                           |                | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>      | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |
| 0049 704090M                      | 4.000              | 4,715.00000               | 18,860.00      | 11,330.00000             | 45,320.00              |            |            |
| CONTROLLER, CTSS TURN ON          |                    |                           |                |                          |                        |            |            |
|                                   | U                  |                           |                |                          |                        |            |            |
| 0050 704237M                      | 8.000              | 36,000.00000              | 288,000.00     | 39,340.00000             | 314,720.00             |            |            |
| ITS ROADSIDE UNIT, TYPE ___ - A   |                    |                           |                |                          |                        |            |            |
|                                   | U                  |                           |                |                          |                        |            |            |
| 0051 704300M                      | 5.000              | 76,000.00000              | 380,000.00     | 81,910.00000             | 409,550.00             |            |            |
| SYSTEM DETECTOR, TYPE ___ - RADAR |                    |                           |                |                          |                        |            |            |
|                                   | U                  |                           |                |                          |                        |            |            |
| 0052 704340M                      | 1.000              | 97,600.00000              | 97,600.00      | 103,420.00000            | 103,420.00             |            |            |
| BEFORE AND AFTER TRAFFIC STUDIES  |                    |                           |                |                          |                        |            |            |
|                                   | L S                |                           |                |                          |                        |            |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>            |                    |                           | \$2,501,607.85 |                          | \$2,830,569.38         |            |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID               |                          | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |             | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |             |            |            |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                |                          |                           |             |                          |             |            |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member            | Quantity and Units       | Unit Price                | Ext Amount  | Unit Price               | Ext Amount  | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0002            | CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>       |             | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>   |             |            |            |
| 0007 155009M                    | 1.000                    | 30,000.00000              | 30,000.00   | 55,710.00000             | 55,710.00   |            |            |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP      | U                        |                           |             |                          |             |            |            |
| 0008 155027M                    | 6.000                    | 2,800.00000               | 16,800.00   | 4,440.00000              | 26,640.00   |            |            |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE | MO                       |                           |             |                          |             |            |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>          |                          |                           | \$46,800.00 |                          | \$82,350.00 |            |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID             |                             | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |             | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |            |            |            |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description              |                             |                           |             |                          |            |            |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member          | Quantity and Units          | Unit Price                | Ext Amount  | Unit Price               | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0003          | (NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>       |             | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>   |            |            |            |
| 0002 152015P                  | 1.000                       | 18,500.00000              | 18,500.00   | 8,100.00000              | 8,100.00   |            |            |
| POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE | DOLL                        |                           |             |                          |            |            |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>        |                             |                           | \$18,500.00 |                          | \$8,100.00 |            |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID      |  | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |             | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |             |            |            |
|------------------------|--|---------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description       |  |                           |             |                          |             |            |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                | Ext Amount  | Unit Price               | Ext Amount  | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0004   | EROSION CONTROL  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>       |             | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>   |             |            |            |
| 0010                   | 158030M<br>INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'<br>U                       | 25.000                    | 200.00000   | 5,000.00                 | 800.00000   | 20,000.00  |            |
| 0011                   | 158058M<br>COMPOST FILTER SOCK, ____<br>DIAMETER 8" diameter<br>LF | 535.000                   | 20.00000    | 10,700.00                | 61.00000    | 32,635.00  |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b> |  |                           | \$15,700.00 |                          | \$52,635.00 |            |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21605

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 605

**Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2

| Line No / Item ID                 |                    | (1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC |                       | (2) DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC. |                       |            |            |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                  |                    |                           |                       |                          |                       |            |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member              | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                | Ext Amount            | Unit Price               | Ext Amount            | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0005              | GENERAL LANDSCAPE  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>       |                       | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>   |                       |            |            |
| 0053 804006P                      | 100.000            | 10.25000                  | 1,025.00              | 6.00000                  | 600.00                |            |            |
| TOPSOILING, 4" THICK              | SY                 |                           |                       |                          |                       |            |            |
| 0054 804015P                      | 50.000             | 61.00000                  | 3,050.00              | 6.00000                  | 300.00                |            |            |
| BORROW TOPSOIL                    | CY                 |                           |                       |                          |                       |            |            |
| 0055 806006P                      | 100.000            | 9.00000                   | 900.00                | 6.00000                  | 600.00                |            |            |
| FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 | SY                 |                           |                       |                          |                       |            |            |
| 0056 809003M                      | 100.000            | 9.75000                   | 975.00                | 6.00000                  | 600.00                |            |            |
| STRAW MULCHING                    | SY                 |                           |                       |                          |                       |            |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>            |                    |                           | \$5,950.00            |                          | \$2,100.00            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Totals</b>            |                    |                           | <b>\$2,588,557.85</b> |                          | <b>\$2,975,754.38</b> |            |            |
| <b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>      |                    |                           | <b>\$2,588,557.85</b> |                          | <b>\$2,975,754.38</b> |            |            |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 605      **Contract ID:** 21605      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** July 15, 2021 10:00 AM      **District(s):** S1  
**Contract Time:** 09/07/23 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** Rt. 73, Haddonfield Rd to Delaware River, ATS C#2      **Project(s):** CMAQ – 0073(306)

| Rank | Vendor ID/Name                   | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|----------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | O6472      ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC | \$2,588,557.85 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | D4163      DIEHL ELECTRIC, INC.  | \$2,975,754.38 | 114.96%            |

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.